
2021-2022 Baylor University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-7   Conf: 14-4   Home: 15-2   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Flagler, Adam 31-31 952 30.7 156-356 .438 75-194 .387 40-54 .741 19 49 68 2.2 47 0 94 52 4 34 427 13.8
11 Akinjo, James 32-32 1057 33.0 148-386 .383 41-139 .295 96-115 .835 13 78 91 2.8 51 1 185 95 1 65 433 13.5
04 Cryer, LJ 19-3 495 26.1 88-185 .476 52-111 .468 28-36 .778 2 27 29 1.5 25 0 32 33 1 15 256 13.5
24 Mayer, Matthew 33-33 751 22.8 119-291 .409 44-136 .324 42-60 .700 38 127 165 5.0 81 3 34 32 26 41 324 9.8
02 Brown, Kendall 34-34 920 27.1 132-226 .584 14-41 .341 51-74 .689 59 107 166 4.9 77 0 63 58 12 34 329 9.7
01 Sochan, Jeremy 30-1 752 25.1 100-211 .474 24-81 .296 53-90 .589 59 132 191 6.4 69 2 53 47 21 38 277 9.2

23
Tchamwa Tchatchoua,
Jonathan 25-0 520 20.8 88-130 .677 6-13 .462 27-35 .771 54 116 170 6.8 57 2 17 29 9 17 209 8.4

00 Thamba, Flo 34-34 697 20.5 78-143 .545 0-0 .000 56-95 .589 97 92 189 5.6 92 2 10 27 35 22 212 6.2
03 Bonner, Dale 31-2 538 17.4 33-98 .337 10-52 .192 20-27 .741 18 19 37 1.2 35 0 47 24 2 27 96 3.1
42 Dainja, Dain 3-0 9 3.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 1 3 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 6 2.0
05 Turner, Jordan 13-0 76 5.8 9-30 .300 5-21 .238 3-6 .500 9 10 19 1.5 3 0 5 1 1 0 26 2.0
14 Paul, Mitchell 7-0 14 2.0 4-7 .571 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.7 2 0 0 0 0 3 9 1.3
32 Loveday, Zach 12-0 46 3.8 4-9 .444 2-5 .400 2-6 .333 5 8 13 1.1 8 0 1 5 4 1 12 1.0
13 Love, Kijana 6-0 10 1.7 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.5
20 Sacks, Austin 7-0 13 1.9 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 34 6850 201.5 962-2083 .462 274-799 .343 421-604 .697 437 827 1264 37.2 548 10 542 421 117 298 2619 77.03
Opponents 6850 201.5 801-1892 .423 207-685 .302 369-525 .703 335 766 1101 32.4 569 8 448 540 95 219 2178 64.06

Team Statistics Baylor OPP
SCORING 2619 2178
    Points Per Game 77.0 64.1
    Scoring Margin 12.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 962-2083 801-1892
    Field Goal Pct .462 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 274-799 207-685
    3PT FG Pct .343 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 421-604 369-525
    FT Pct .697 .703
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 10.9
REBOUNDS 1264 1101
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 4.8 –
ASSISTS 542 448
    Assists Per Game 15.9 13.2
TURNOVERS 421 540
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 298 219
    Steals Per Game 8.8 6.4
BLOCKS 117 95
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 143,457 128,626
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-8,439 11-11,693
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-514

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Baylor 1227 1380 12 2619
Opponents 1034 1127 17 2178

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 INCARNATE WORD W 87-60 8,895
11/15/21 NICHOLLS ST. W 89-60 9,307
11/17/21 CENTRAL ARK. W 92-47 6,667
11/20/21 STANFORD W 86-48 7,048
11/24/21 vs Arizona St. W 75-63 848
11/25/21 vs VCU W 69-61 929
11/26/21 vs Michigan St. W 75-58 1,305
12/04/21 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 99-54 6,207
12/12/21 VILLANOVA W 57-36 10,284
12/18/21 at Oregon W 78-70 7,682
12/20/21 ALCORN W 94-57 6,923
12/28/21 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 104-68 6,516

* 01/01/22 at Iowa St. W 77-72 14,267
* 01/04/22 OKLAHOMA W 84-74 7,523
* 01/08/22 at TCU W 76-64 5,562
* 01/11/22 TEXAS TECH L 62-65 8,569
* 01/15/22 OKLAHOMA ST. L 54-61 8,861
* 01/18/22 at West Virginia W 77-68 12,692
* 01/22/22 at Oklahoma W 65-51 11,339
* 01/25/22 KANSAS ST. W 74-49 8,062

01/29/22 at Alabama L 78-87 14,474
* 01/31/22 WEST VIRGINIA W 81-77 8,226
* 02/05/22 at Kansas L 59-83 16,300
* 02/09/22 at Kansas St. W 75-60 6,236
* 02/12/22 TEXAS W 80-63 10,284
* 02/16/22 at Texas Tech L 73-83 14,923
* 02/19/22 TCU W 72-62 10,072
* 02/21/22 at Oklahoma St. W (OT) 66-64 8,701
* 02/26/22 KANSAS W 80-70 10,628
* 02/28/22 at Texas W 68-61 16,450
* 03/05/22 IOWA ST. W 75-68 9,385

03/10/22 vs Oklahoma L 67-72 0
03/17/22 vs Norfolk St. W 85-49 0
03/19/22 vs North Carolina L (OT) 86-93 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Baylor University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 7-2   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Flagler, Adam 16-16 533 33.3 93-199 .467 45-104 .433 22-31 .710 8 30 38 2.4 30 0 41 34 2 18 253 15.8
11 Akinjo, James 16-16 557 34.8 75-197 .381 21-75 .280 55-66 .833 7 39 46 2.9 21 0 85 47 0 28 226 14.1
04 Cryer, LJ 9-2 242 26.9 38-86 .442 26-54 .481 18-20 .900 1 10 11 1.2 11 0 11 20 1 5 120 13.3
24 Mayer, Matthew 18-18 419 23.3 62-155 .400 21-70 .300 24-36 .667 23 75 98 5.4 42 1 20 16 13 19 169 9.4
01 Sochan, Jeremy 14-0 364 26.0 42-88 .477 8-32 .250 23-40 .575 23 56 79 5.6 33 1 17 19 10 17 115 8.2
02 Brown, Kendall 18-18 527 29.3 57-113 .504 8-25 .320 24-36 .667 30 75 105 5.8 43 0 39 35 8 16 146 8.1

23
Tchamwa Tchatchoua,
Jonathan 12-0 250 20.8 42-59 .712 2-5 .400 10-12 .833 23 44 67 5.6 31 2 4 16 6 11 96 8.0

00 Thamba, Flo 18-18 399 22.2 40-85 .471 0-0 .000 41-67 .612 60 55 115 6.4 52 1 5 18 17 7 121 6.7
03 Bonner, Dale 16-2 305 19.1 16-50 .320 2-24 .083 13-17 .765 8 13 21 1.3 23 0 26 19 0 11 47 2.9
21 Love, Kijana 2-0 3 1.5 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
14 Paul, Mitchell 2-0 4 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1.0
32 Loveday, Zach 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0.0
20 Sacks, Austin 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
05 Turner, Jordan 4-0 15 3.8 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 467-1038 .450 134-392 .342 230-325 .708 212 424 636 35.3 289 5 249 237 58 134 1298 72.11
Opponents 3625 201.4 449-1031 .435 99-358 .277 198-284 .697 191 401 592 32.9 302 5 250 249 55 119 1195 66.39

Team Statistics Baylor OPP
SCORING 1298 1195
    Points Per Game 72.1 66.4
    Scoring Margin 5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 467-1038 449-1031
    Field Goal Pct .450 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 134-392 99-358
    3PT FG Pct .342 .277
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 230-325 198-284
    FT Pct .708 .697
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 11.0
REBOUNDS 636 592
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 249 250
    Assists Per Game 13.8 13.9
TURNOVERS 237 249
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 134 119
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.6
BLOCKS 58 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.1
ATTENDANCE 81,610 106,470
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-9,068 9-11,830
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Baylor 599 693 6 1298
Opponents 566 625 4 1195

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/22 at  Iowa St. W 77-72 14267
01/04/22 OKLAHOMA W 84-74 7523
01/08/22 at  TCU W 76-64 5562
01/11/22 TEXAS TECH L 62-65 8569
01/15/22 OKLAHOMA ST. L 54-61 8861
01/18/22 at  West Virginia W 77-68 12692
01/22/22 at  Oklahoma W 65-51 11339
01/25/22 KANSAS ST. W 74-49 8062
01/31/22 WEST VIRGINIA W 81-77 8226
02/05/22 at  Kansas L 59-83 16300
02/09/22 at  Kansas St. W 75-60 6236
02/12/22 TEXAS W 80-63 10284
02/16/22 at  Texas Tech L 73-83 14923
02/19/22 TCU W 72-62 10072
02/21/22 at  Oklahoma St. W (OT) 66-64 8701
02/26/22 KANSAS W 80-70 10628
02/28/22 at  Texas W 68-61 16450
03/05/22 IOWA ST. W 75-68 9385


